

[Spl/MAT/F-5/E]

MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH

1/1

NO.MAT/MUM/JUD/ 500 /2017 Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal Pay & Accounts Barrack Nos.3 & 4, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Date: 27 JAN 2017

M.A. No. 517/2016 (M'bai) IN O.A. No. 204/2015 (N'pur).

 Mr. Yogesh S. Bahendwar & 04 Ors., C/o. Shri M.V. Thorat, Advocate for the Applicants. Add. 3-B, C & D, II Floor, 35 Ambalal Doshi Marg, (Hamam Street), Fort, Mumbai-01.

....APPLICANT/S.

...RESPONDENT/S

VERSUS

- 1. The State of Maharashtra, Through the Secretary, Higher & Technical Education Dept., Secretariat, Fort, Mumbai-32
- 2. The Secretary, M.P.S.C., Bank of India Bldg., 3rd Floor, M.G. Road, Hutatma Chowk, Fort, Mumbai-01.
- 3. The Deputy Secretary, M.P.S.C., Bank of India Bldg., 3rd Floor, M.G. Road, Hutatma Chowk, Fort, Mumbai-01.
- 4. Shri Pravin Pundlikrao Karde, R/o. Karde Bhavan, Baccharaj Plot, Near Dhabebai Hospital, Cotton Market Road, Amravati.

Copy to : The C.P.O. M.A.T., Mumbai.

The applicant/s above named has filed an application as per copy already served on you, praying for reliefs as mentioned therein. The Tribunal on the **24**th day of **January, 2017** has made the following order:-

APPEARANCE : Shri M.V. Thorat, Advocate for the Applicants. Shri K.B. Bhise, P.O. for the Respondents. Shri P.P. Karde, Advocate for the Respondent No. 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI A.H. JOSHI, CHAIRMAN.

DATE : **24.01.2017.**

ORDER : Order Copy Enclosed/ Order Copy Over Leaf.

Deus al 11/2017

Research Officer, Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal, Mumbai. E:\Sachin\Judical Order\ORDER-2017\Jan-2017\25.01.2017\M.A. No. 517 of 16 (M'bai) IN O.A. No. 204 of 15 (N'pur)-24.01.2017.doc Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

DATE :

CORAM ;

APPEARANCE:

24

Shri/Sme . M.V. Thorat

C.P.O/ P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adu. P.P. Karde for R.Y.

Advocate for the Applicant

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman):

Hon'ble Sirri M. Ramestikumar (Member) A

Shri/Stat : KB. Bhise

Adj. To MA is distant of

Tribunal's orders

Date : 24.01.2017.

The 5tate of Maharashtra & Ors.

M.A.No.517 of 2016 in O.A.No.204 of 2015 (Nagpur)

Y.S. Bahendwar

....Applicant.

Versus

.....Respondents. Heard Shri M.V. Torat, the learned Advocate for the 1. · Applicant, Shri K.B. Bhise, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents and Shri P.P. Karde, the learned Advocate for Respondent No.4.

2. This application is opposed by Shri P.P. Karde, the learned Advocate appearing for Respondent No.4. State has no say whatsoever:

In the background that though regular Division 3. Bench is not available at Nagpur Bench. It is expected that the Division Bench to assemble at Nagpur Bench in the last week of February and second week of March.

Applicant shall make efforts to get the present 4. Original Application mentioned and heard whenever Division Bench assembles at Nagpur.

In view of the foregoing, M.A. is disposed of. 5,

in (A.H. Joshi J.) Chairman

prk

TRUE COPY

Asett. Regianor/Research Officer Naharashira Administrative Tribunal Mumbai.